Battery Care Products
Fourth Edition
Millennium Evo ...........................3
Pro-Fill ......................................22
Water Supplies ...........................32
Accessories ................................44
Qwik-Fill / Pro-Fill RV..................52
Contact Information ....................1

M
illennium Evo
Order Guide for Kits
# of Battery Cells
For batteries with fewer than 10 cells, enter a “0” for the
first character.
Cap Options
00 = None (Select with flame arrested valves)
01 = Flip Top & Optical Level Indicator (Standard, N/A with
External Flame Arrestors.  Optical is not available on M30 or GNB
Valves)
Valve Length*
1 = Yellow (short)
2 = Black (Standard)
3 = Red (Long)
4 = White (XL)
5 = Gray (Crown MaxHaul 155MX)
7 = Orange, no shroud (Crown MaxHaul 110MX)
G = GNB (after May 2012)*
K = Extended Black
Cap Style
1 = Bayonet
2 = 35P (35 mm push-in DIN)
3 = 4 Lug Bayonet
4 = M30 (30 mm threaded)
Tubing Options
0 = Clampless Tubing - precut 6.75”
A = Clampless tubing - preassembled 5.50” spacing
(5-17 plate, 2-post batteries tubing routed in-between)
B = Clampless tubing - preassembled 6.00” spacing
(19-29 plate, 4-post batteries)
C = Clampless tubing - preassembled 6.75” spacing
(5-17 plate, 2-post batteries tubing routed around)
Millennium SPW Kit Type
C = Standard Clampless (No Flame Arrestors, Black Cover)
Y = Flame Arrested (Internal & External, Yellow Cover)
O = Flame Arrested (Internal Only, Orange Cover)
BK - X  X  X - X  X  X- 5  X  X
* For a detailed list of valves lengths for battery models, please see page 14.  Please contact
Flow-Rite for information regarding valve lengths for pre-May 2012 GNB valve lengths.
www.MAGNACHARGE.com                                           SALES@MAGNACHARGE.COM 6
M
ill
en
ni
um
 Ev
o
Millennium Evo
Note: It is the distributor’s responsibility to determine the correct valve length. The following
information is provided as a guide only. If you are uncertain which to use, we strongly
recommend measuring the cell depth.  Chart is accurate as of printing but batteries are
subject to change.
Battery Cross Reference Chart
Battery Brand Model # Valve Length Cap Style
Battery Builders All Black Bayonet
Bulldog All Black Bayonet
Crown C-Line, V-Line, Crown Brand Black Bayonet
Crown Max Haul 110 MX Orange Bayonet
Crown Max Haul I55MX Gray Bayonet
Deka D-Series, MaxPower(All) Black Bayonet
Douglas All Black 35P
EnerSys E55L, E75L, E85, E90, E100, E110 Black Bayonet
EnerSys E140, E155, 130A Red Bayonet
EnerSys E85D, E90D, E100D, E125, E125D White Bayonet
General Battery Co. (GBC) 100G Black Bayonet
General Battery Co. (GBC) 125G Red Bayonet
General Battery Co. (GBC) 75G, 85G White Bayonet
GNB made after 5/1/2012 Flat Plate, Liberator, and Tubular GNB Bayonet
Hawker All Black Bayonet
Hup 100P Black Bayonet